Contact    Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG  12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R06, 14.11.2018   Technical changes and product improvements reserved.             Page 1
3 Phase Filter 3F480-xxx.260
3 x 520V, 7 to 2500 A, C2
Application and performance characteristics
EMI Improvement of drive system:
 Enables conformity of the drive system to EN 55011, to IEC  61800-3

der Montage der Anschlüsse
befestigt werden.
Bestellbeispiel: 3F480-180.260-AH
Stromschienen verzinnt
Bestellbeispiel: 3F480-180.260-SV
Touch Protection
Covering hood that ensures the
touch protection to DGUV
Instruction 3. They can be
mounted after the assembly of the
terminals.
How-to-Order: 3F480-180.260-AH
Copper Bars Tinned
How-to-Order: 3F480-180.260-SV
Einsatz in IT-Netzen / Applications with Isolated Power Supplies
Zur Sicherstellung der elektromagnetischen
Verträglichkeit in IT-Netzen mit leistungselek-
tronischen Störquellen empfiehlt FUSS-EMV den
Einsatz intelligenter Isolationswächter mit der
Filterbaureihe 3F480-xxx.260.
Für den Einsatz mit herkömmlichen Isolations-
wächtern kann die Baureihe mit der Endung „IT“ mit
reduzierten Kapazitätswerten gegen Erde bestellt
werden.
To ensure electro-magnetic compatibility in isolated
power supplies with power electronic sources of
EMI, FUSS-EMV recommends usage of intelligent
isolation monitors together with the EMI-filters
3F480-xxx.260.
Shall conventional isolation monitors be used, these
filters may be ordered ending “IT” with reduced
capacitances against ground.
Contact    Johann-Hittorf-Straße 6 Tel.: +49 30 6331319 100          E-Mail: info@fuss-emv.de
Ing. Max Fuss GmbH & Co. KG  12489 Berlin, Germany      Fax: +49 30 6331319 199              Web: www.fuss-emv.de
Edition: R06, 14.11.2018   Technical changes and product improvements reserved.             Page 3
3 Phase Filter 3F480-xxx.260
3 x 520 V, 7 to 2500 A, C2
Technische Daten / Technical Data
Typ
Type
Ir
Überlast
1)
Overload
1)
Ableitstrom
2)
Leakage C
2)
Berührungsstrom
3)
Touch Current
3)
Verluste
Loss
Gewicht
Weight
      25°c 100°c
 A/Phase A/Phase mA N: mA F: mA W kg
3F480-007.260 7  10,5  3  6  98  3,5 5 1,0
3F480-010.260 10  15  4  6  132  6,5 9 1,4
3F480-016.260 16  24  6  8  165  6 8 2,0
3F480-025.260 25  37,5  12  7  155  5 6,8 2,4
3F480-035.260 35  52,5  12  7  153  6 8 3,3
3F480-050.260 50  75  12  7  161  17 22 3,5
3F480-063.260 63  94,5  17  7  214  14 18 4,1
3F480-080.260 80  120  17  7  214  18 24 6,0
3F480-100.260 100  150  17  7  214  29 37 6,2
3F480-125.260 125  187,5  17  7  214  32 41,5 6,5
3F480-150.260 150  225  17  7  214  34,5 45 9,8
3F480-180.260 180  270  42  14  670  11 14 10,9
3F480-220.260 220  330  42  14  670  12 16 10,3
3F480-250.260 250  375  42  14  670  13 17 9,9
3F480-320.260 320  480  42  14  670  17 23 10,6
3F480-400.260 400  600  42  14  670  20 27 16,5
3F480-500.260 500  750  42  14  670  27 35 17,2
3F480-630.260 630  945  42  14  670  36 47 16,0
3F480-700.260 700  1050  42  14  670  42 54 21,6
3F480-900.260 900  1350  42  14  670  65 84 25,0
3F480-1000.260 1000  1500  42  14  670  65 85 25,4
3F480-1200.260 1200  1800  42  14  670  77 100 44,4
3F480-1400.260 1400  2100  42  14  670  105 135 44,5
3F480-1700.260 1700  2500  42  14  670  124 160 43,6
3F480-2100.260 2100  3150  42  14  670  146 190 42,0
3F480-2500.260 2500  3750  42  14  670  158 205 44,0
1)
Für eine Dauer von 60 Sekunden alle 30 Minuten.
Voraussetzung: Montage der Netzfilter senkrecht auf metallisch blanker Grundplatte
1)